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10 km 

l 
Classificação Geral 

 Class. Peitoral Escalão Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 7 SM Filipe Rosa A.D.R Águas Belas 00:32:18 
 2 2 SM José Neves Escola de Atletismo de Coimbra 00:33:25 
 3 115 M35 Marco Francisco União FCI de Tomar 00:34:26 
 4 72 SM André Reis Grupo Atletismo de Caranguejeira 00:34:38 
 5 8 SM Vasco Rosa Núcleo Sporting de Torres Novas 00:34:46 
 6 18 M35 Tiago Nuno BFR 00:35:21 
 7 97 M45 Jorge Marcelino Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:35:44 
 8 81 M35 Virgílio Bastos CR Amieirinhense 00:36:05 
 9 45 SM João Saldanha Casa Povo Alcanena 00:36:14 
 10 126 M45 Vítor Dinis Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:36:41 
 11 5 M40 Hélder Pereira Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 00:37:44 
 12 36 M50 José Durão Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:37:53 
 13 73 M50 Luís Guarda Grupo Atletismo de Caranguejeira 00:38:04 
 14 52 M35 Marco Franco Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 00:38:29 
 15 88 SM Ricardo Ferreira Individual 00:38:34 
 16 15 SM Cláudio Bica Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:38:40 
 17 63 SM Tiago Ferreira Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:38:56 
 18 4 SM Ricardo Mendes Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:39:10 
 19 21 M55 Alexandre Soares Boavista do Pico-Açores 00:39:20 
 20 122 M45 José Ferreira CCRD Burinhosa 00:39:24 
 21 83 M35 Carlos Simões Individual 00:39:31 
 22 50 M45 Alcino Nunes CLAC - Entroncamento 00:39:38 
 23 20 M55 João Pais Boavista do Pico-Açores 00:39:40 
 24 99 M45 João Domingos Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:39:47 
 25 65 M55 José Raimundo CR Amieirinhense 00:39:57 
 26 100 M50 Carlos Simões Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:39:58 
 27 51 M40 João Ferreira CLAC - Entroncamento 00:40:02 
 28 39 M35 António Ribeiro Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:40:15 
 29 111 M55 Luís Rodrigo União FCI de Tomar 00:40:21 
 30 41 SM Cláudio Mariano Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:40:23 
 31 9 SM António Faria ABC Caxarias 00:40:50 
 32 102 SM Aléxis Rocha Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:41:00 
 33 62 M35 Leandro Santos Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:41:05 
 34 12 M35 Davide Pereira Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:41:07 
 35 22 M50 Carlos Alves Boavista do Pico-Açores 00:41:08 
 36 121 SM Ricardo Dias ABC Caxarias 00:41:10 
 37 105 SM André Paquete Rui Rodrigues/Pinturas e Acabamentos 00:41:30 
 38 42 M50 António Silva Casa Povo Alcanena 00:41:39 
 39 44 SM Cláudio Cotrim Casa Povo Alcanena 00:41:52 
 40 91 SM Paulo Sousa Individual 00:42:00 
 41 17 M50 Jucelino Monteiro Atlético Clube da Batalha 00:42:08 
 42 54 M60 António Ferreira Clube Desportivo Moitense 00:42:20 
 43 119 F35 Filipa Moutinho União FCI de Tomar 00:42:39 
 44 43 SF Ana Rodrigues Casa Povo Alcanena 00:42:55 
 45 14 SM Tomé Pereira Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:43:26 
 46 101 M60 Celestino Marques Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:43:27 
 47 71 M50 José Ferreira GRCD Leiao 00:43:41 
 48 112 M50 José Fonseca União FCI de Tomar 00:43:44 
 49 10 M40 Sérgio Alcobia Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:44:18 
 50 120 M40 Dinis Agapito URD Juncalense 00:44:22 
 51 35 M60 Joaquim Teixeira Caracol Trail Team 00:44:44 
 52 47 M60 Vítor Gomes CCD "O Alvitejo" 00:44:59 
 53 49 M50 José Gomes CLAC - Entroncamento 00:45:02 



 54 61 M35 Diogo Ferreira Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:45:06 
 55 86 SM Nuno Sousa Individual 00:45:39 
 56 116 M35 Francisco Gaspar União FCI de Tomar 00:45:52 
 57 33 SM Fábio Graça Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:46:06 
 58 16 M55 David Catela Associação Académica de Santarém 00:46:36 
 59 11 M35 Frederico Neves Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:47:01 
 60 26 SM Patrício Gaspar Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:47:20 
 61 98 M45 João Marcelino Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:47:42 
 62 125 SM Nuno Dias Transfor - FatimaBTT 00:47:43 
 63 110 M60 Alberto Graça União FCI de Tomar 00:48:04 
 64 95 M55 Sílvio Lopes Individual 00:48:15 
 65 37 M45 Renato Marques Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:48:21 
 66 84 SM Bruno Pereira Individual 00:48:32 
 67 29 SM Gonçalo Henriques Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:48:38 
 68 92 SF Daniela Dias Individual 00:48:59 
 69 1 M45 Filipe Graça Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:49:20 
 70 75 M60 José Mendes Individual 00:49:31 
 71 25 SM Joel Marques Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:49:42 
 72 82 M35 Paulo Oliveira Individual 00:49:47 
 73 79 M50 Mário Ribeiro Individual 00:49:53 
 74 74 M60 Amílcar Ribeiral Grupo Marcha e Corrida do Jamor 00:50:05 
 75 78 M50 Adelino Pereira Individual 00:50:12 
 76 6 SF Filipa Gameiro Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:50:15 
 77 103 SM Paulo Marques Rdc 00:50:17 
 78 104 SM Guilherme Oliveira Rdc 00:50:18 
 79 58 M50 José Martins Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:50:20 
 80 46 M60 José Marques CCD "O Alvitejo" 00:50:22 
 81 69 F40 Paula Cardoso Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:50:23 
 82 87 SF Mónica Teixeira Individual 00:50:49 
 83 38 F45 Alice Silva Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:50:50 
 84 106 M35 Rui Rodrigues Rui Rodrigues/Pinturas e Acabamentos 00:51:04 
 85 109 M60 Manuel Martins União FCI de Tomar 00:51:07 
 86 48 M60 José Aleixo CLAC - Entroncamento 00:51:13 
 87 93 SM Marco Santos Individual 00:51:15 
 88 53 M60 Diamantino Cruz Clube Desportivo Moitense 00:51:33 
 89 68 M45 Jorge Cardoso Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:51:50 
 90 60 F40 Nélia Vitorino Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:52:03 
 91 107 SF Filipa Vedor Rx Runners 00:52:12 
 92 127 F35 Guida Lopes Individual 00:52:43 
 93 129 SM Francisco Quintino Individual 00:53:26 
 94 124 SM Rafael Silva Individual 00:53:54 
 95 85 SM Ricardo Conceição Individual 00:54:31 
 96 76 M60 Leandro Santos Individual 00:54:48 
 97 24 M35 Bruno Oliveira Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:55:07 
 98 23 M40 Berto Lopes Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:55:08 
 99 3 M45 Hélder Silva Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:55:09 
 100 94 SM Rui Brunheta Individual 00:55:18 
 101 57 F35 Teresa Rosa Clube Desportivo Moitense 00:55:30 
 102 66 M60 Joaquim Fonseca Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:55:42 
 103 89 SF Márcia Silva Individual 00:56:09 
 104 96 M50 António Ferreira Individual 00:56:27 
 105 67 F60 Mercedes Fonseca Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:56:29 
 106 117 SF Ana Grácio União FCI de Tomar 00:58:52 
 107 59 F45 Ana Fróis Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:58:55 
 108 32 SM Jaime Baptista Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:14 
 109 30 SF Carolina Silva Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:20 
 110 27 SM Micael Vieira Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:23 
 111 28 SM António Pereira Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:31 
 112 64 F55 Maria Santos Correr Ourém 01:00:32 
 113 128 M60 Fernando Freitas Individual 01:03:18 
 114 13 SF Marisa Laranjeiro Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 01:04:08 
 115 123 SM Carlos Pereira Individual 01:06:17 
 116 34 F40 Ana Homem C.A.S.P.A(Clube Amador Só Para Atletismo) 01:06:40 
 19 M60 Jorge Reis Boavista do Pico-Açores DNS 
 31 SM Fábio Lopes Bombeiros de Caxarias DNS 
 40 SM Tiago Nuno Casa do Benfica em Abrantes DNS 
 55 M50 Carlos Filipe Clube Desportivo Moitense DNS 



 56 M45 Ricardo Vicente Clube Desportivo Moitense DNS 
 70 M50 Filipe Carvalheiro GAU Bajouca DNS 
 77 M55 Amável Luz Individual DNS 
 80 F40 Maria Alves Individual DNS 
 90 SM Fábio Bastos Individual DNS 
 108 SM Ricardo Freire Transfor - FatimaBTT DNS 
 113 M50 Jorge Lercas União FCI de Tomar DNS 
 114 M40 Juvenal Silva União FCI de Tomar DNS 
 118 SF Luísa Ribeiro União FCI de Tomar DNS 
 DESQ - Desqualificado(a) DNS - Did Not Start DNF - Did Not Finish 

 

Geral Masculinos 
 Class. Peitoral Escalão Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 7 SM Filipe Rosa A.D.R Águas Belas 00:32:18 
 2 2 SM José Neves Escola de Atletismo de Coimbra 00:33:25 
 3 115 M35 Marco Francisco União FCI de Tomar 00:34:26 
 4 72 SM André Reis Grupo Atletismo de Caranguejeira 00:34:38 
 5 8 SM Vasco Rosa Núcleo Sporting de Torres Novas 00:34:46 
 6 18 M35 Tiago Nuno BFR 00:35:21 
 7 97 M45 Jorge Marcelino Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:35:44 
 8 81 M35 Virgílio Bastos CR Amieirinhense 00:36:05 
 9 45 SM João Saldanha Casa Povo Alcanena 00:36:14 
 10 126 M45 Vítor Dinis Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:36:41 
 11 5 M40 Hélder Pereira Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 00:37:44 
 12 36 M50 José Durão Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:37:53 
 13 73 M50 Luís Guarda Grupo Atletismo de Caranguejeira 00:38:04 
 14 52 M35 Marco Franco Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 00:38:29 
 15 88 SM Ricardo Ferreira Individual 00:38:34 
 16 15 SM Cláudio Bica Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:38:40 
 17 63 SM Tiago Ferreira Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:38:56 
 18 4 SM Ricardo Mendes Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:39:10 
 19 21 M55 Alexandre Soares Boavista do Pico-Açores 00:39:20 
 20 122 M45 José Ferreira CCRD Burinhosa 00:39:24 
 21 83 M35 Carlos Simões Individual 00:39:31 
 22 50 M45 Alcino Nunes CLAC - Entroncamento 00:39:38 
 23 20 M55 João Pais Boavista do Pico-Açores 00:39:40 
 24 99 M45 João Domingos Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:39:47 
 25 65 M55 José Raimundo CR Amieirinhense 00:39:57 
 26 100 M50 Carlos Simões Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:39:58 
 27 51 M40 João Ferreira CLAC - Entroncamento 00:40:02 
 28 39 M35 António Ribeiro Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:40:15 
 29 111 M55 Luís Rodrigo União FCI de Tomar 00:40:21 
 30 41 SM Cláudio Mariano Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:40:23 
 31 9 SM António Faria ABC Caxarias 00:40:50 
 32 102 SM Aléxis Rocha Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:41:00 
 33 62 M35 Leandro Santos Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:41:05 
 34 12 M35 Davide Pereira Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:41:07 
 35 22 M50 Carlos Alves Boavista do Pico-Açores 00:41:08 
 36 121 SM Ricardo Dias ABC Caxarias 00:41:10 
 37 105 SM André Paquete Rui Rodrigues/Pinturas e Acabamentos 00:41:30 
 38 42 M50 António Silva Casa Povo Alcanena 00:41:39 
 39 44 SM Cláudio Cotrim Casa Povo Alcanena 00:41:52 
 40 91 SM Paulo Sousa Individual 00:42:00 
 41 17 M50 Jucelino Monteiro Atlético Clube da Batalha 00:42:08 
 42 54 M60 António Ferreira Clube Desportivo Moitense 00:42:20 
 43 14 SM Tomé Pereira Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:43:26 
 44 101 M60 Celestino Marques Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:43:27 
 45 71 M50 José Ferreira GRCD Leiao 00:43:41 
 46 112 M50 José Fonseca União FCI de Tomar 00:43:44 
 47 10 M40 Sérgio Alcobia Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:44:18 
 48 120 M40 Dinis Agapito URD Juncalense 00:44:22 
 49 35 M60 Joaquim Teixeira Caracol Trail Team 00:44:44 
 50 47 M60 Vítor Gomes CCD "O Alvitejo" 00:44:59 
 51 49 M50 José Gomes CLAC - Entroncamento 00:45:02 
 52 61 M35 Diogo Ferreira Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:45:06 
 53 86 SM Nuno Sousa Individual 00:45:39 



 54 116 M35 Francisco Gaspar União FCI de Tomar 00:45:52 
 55 33 SM Fábio Graça Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:46:06 
 56 16 M55 David Catela Associação Académica de Santarém 00:46:36 
 57 11 M35 Frederico Neves Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:47:01 
 58 26 SM Patrício Gaspar Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:47:20 
 59 98 M45 João Marcelino Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:47:42 
 60 125 SM Nuno Dias Transfor - FatimaBTT 00:47:43 
 61 110 M60 Alberto Graça União FCI de Tomar 00:48:04 
 62 95 M55 Sílvio Lopes Individual 00:48:15 
 63 37 M45 Renato Marques Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:48:21 
 64 84 SM Bruno Pereira Individual 00:48:32 
 65 29 SM Gonçalo Henriques Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:48:38 
 66 1 M45 Filipe Graça Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:49:20 
 67 75 M60 José Mendes Individual 00:49:31 
 68 25 SM Joel Marques Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:49:42 
 69 82 M35 Paulo Oliveira Individual 00:49:47 
 70 79 M50 Mário Ribeiro Individual 00:49:53 
 71 74 M60 Amílcar Ribeiral Grupo Marcha e Corrida do Jamor 00:50:05 
 72 78 M50 Adelino Pereira Individual 00:50:12 
 73 103 SM Paulo Marques Rdc 00:50:17 
 74 104 SM Guilherme Oliveira Rdc 00:50:18 
 75 58 M50 José Martins Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:50:20 
 76 46 M60 José Marques CCD "O Alvitejo" 00:50:22 
 77 106 M35 Rui Rodrigues Rui Rodrigues/Pinturas e Acabamentos 00:51:04 
 78 109 M60 Manuel Martins União FCI de Tomar 00:51:07 
 79 48 M60 José Aleixo CLAC - Entroncamento 00:51:13 
 80 93 SM Marco Santos Individual 00:51:15 
 81 53 M60 Diamantino Cruz Clube Desportivo Moitense 00:51:33 
 82 68 M45 Jorge Cardoso Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:51:50 
 83 129 SM Francisco Quintino Individual 00:53:26 
 84 124 SM Rafael Silva Individual 00:53:54 
 85 85 SM Ricardo Conceição Individual 00:54:31 
 86 76 M60 Leandro Santos Individual 00:54:48 
 87 24 M35 Bruno Oliveira Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:55:07 
 88 23 M40 Berto Lopes Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:55:08 
 89 3 M45 Hélder Silva Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:55:09 
 90 94 SM Rui Brunheta Individual 00:55:18 
 91 66 M60 Joaquim Fonseca Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:55:42 
 92 96 M50 António Ferreira Individual 00:56:27 
 93 32 SM Jaime Baptista Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:14 
 94 27 SM Micael Vieira Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:23 
 95 28 SM António Pereira Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:31 
 96 128 M60 Fernando Freitas Individual 01:03:18 
 97 123 SM Carlos Pereira Individual 01:06:17 

 

Geral Femininos 
 Class. Peitoral Escalão Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 119 F35 Filipa Moutinho União FCI de Tomar 00:42:39 
 2 43 SF Ana Rodrigues Casa Povo Alcanena 00:42:55 
 3 92 SF Daniela Dias Individual 00:48:59 
 4 6 SF Filipa Gameiro Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:50:15 
 5 69 F40 Paula Cardoso Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:50:23 
 6 87 SF Mónica Teixeira Individual 00:50:49 
 7 38 F45 Alice Silva Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:50:50 
 8 60 F40 Nélia Vitorino Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:52:03 
 9 107 SF Filipa Vedor Rx Runners 00:52:12 
 10 127 F35 Guida Lopes Individual 00:52:43 
 11 57 F35 Teresa Rosa Clube Desportivo Moitense 00:55:30 
 12 89 SF Márcia Silva Individual 00:56:09 
 13 67 F60 Mercedes Fonseca Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:56:29 
 14 117 SF Ana Grácio União FCI de Tomar 00:58:52 
 15 59 F45 Ana Fróis Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:58:55 
 16 30 SF Carolina Silva Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:20 
 17 64 F55 Maria Santos Correr Ourém 01:00:32 
 18 13 SF Marisa Laranjeiro Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 01:04:08 
 19 34 F40 Ana Homem C.A.S.P.A(Clube Amador Só Para Atletismo) 01:06:40 



Seniores Masculinos 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 7 Filipe Rosa A.D.R Águas Belas 00:32:18 
 2 2 José Neves Escola de Atletismo de Coimbra 00:33:25 
 3 72 André Reis Grupo Atletismo de Caranguejeira 00:34:38 
 4 8 Vasco Rosa Núcleo Sporting de Torres Novas 00:34:46 
 5 45 João Saldanha Casa Povo Alcanena 00:36:14 
 6 88 Ricardo Ferreira Individual 00:38:34 
 7 15 Cláudio Bica Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:38:40 
 8 63 Tiago Ferreira Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:38:56 
 9 4 Ricardo Mendes Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:39:10 
 10 41 Cláudio Mariano Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:40:23 
 11 9 António Faria ABC Caxarias 00:40:50 
 12 102 Aléxis Rocha Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:41:00 
 13 121 Ricardo Dias ABC Caxarias 00:41:10 
 14 105 André Paquete Rui Rodrigues/Pinturas e Acabamentos 00:41:30 
 15 44 Cláudio Cotrim Casa Povo Alcanena 00:41:52 
 16 91 Paulo Sousa Individual 00:42:00 
 17 14 Tomé Pereira Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:43:26 
 18 86 Nuno Sousa Individual 00:45:39 
 19 33 Fábio Graça Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:46:06 
 20 26 Patrício Gaspar Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:47:20 
 21 125 Nuno Dias Transfor - FatimaBTT 00:47:43 
 22 84 Bruno Pereira Individual 00:48:32 
 23 29 Gonçalo Henriques Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:48:38 
 24 25 Joel Marques Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:49:42 
 25 103 Paulo Marques Rdc 00:50:17 
 26 104 Guilherme Oliveira Rdc 00:50:18 
 27 93 Marco Santos Individual 00:51:15 
 28 129 Francisco Quintino Individual 00:53:26 
 29 124 Rafael Silva Individual 00:53:54 
 30 85 Ricardo Conceição Individual 00:54:31 
 31 94 Rui Brunheta Individual 00:55:18 
 32 32 Jaime Baptista Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:14 
 33 27 Micael Vieira Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:23 
 34 28 António Pereira Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:31 
 35 123 Carlos Pereira Individual 01:06:17 

 

Seniores Femininos 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 43 Ana Rodrigues Casa Povo Alcanena 00:42:55 
 2 92 Daniela Dias Individual 00:48:59 
 3 6 Filipa Gameiro Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:50:15 
 4 87 Mónica Teixeira Individual 00:50:49 
 5 107 Filipa Vedor Rx Runners 00:52:12 
 6 89 Márcia Silva Individual 00:56:09 
 7 117 Ana Grácio União FCI de Tomar 00:58:52 
 8 30 Carolina Silva Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:59:20 
 9 13 Marisa Laranjeiro Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 01:04:08 

 

Veteranos M35 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 115 Marco Francisco União FCI de Tomar 00:34:26 
 2 18 Tiago Nuno BFR 00:35:21 
 3 81 Virgílio Bastos CR Amieirinhense 00:36:05 
 4 52 Marco Franco Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 00:38:29 
 5 83 Carlos Simões Individual 00:39:31 
 6 39 António Ribeiro Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:40:15 
 7 62 Leandro Santos Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:41:05 
 8 12 Davide Pereira Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:41:07 



 9 61 Diogo Ferreira Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:45:06 
 10 116 Francisco Gaspar União FCI de Tomar 00:45:52 
 11 11 Frederico Neves Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:47:01 
 12 82 Paulo Oliveira Individual 00:49:47 
 13 106 Rui Rodrigues Rui Rodrigues/Pinturas e Acabamentos 00:51:04 
 14 24 Bruno Oliveira Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:55:07 

 

Veteranas F35 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 119 Filipa Moutinho União FCI de Tomar 00:42:39 
 2 127 Guida Lopes Individual 00:52:43 
 3 57 Teresa Rosa Clube Desportivo Moitense 00:55:30 

 

Veteranos M40 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 5 Hélder Pereira Clube de Atletismo de Ferreira do Zêzere 00:37:44 
 2 51 João Ferreira CLAC - Entroncamento 00:40:02 
 3 10 Sérgio Alcobia Ama(dores) Trail Team/ACRU 00:44:18 
 4 120 Dinis Agapito URD Juncalense 00:44:22 
 5 23 Berto Lopes Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:55:08 

 

Veteranas F40 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 69 Paula Cardoso Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:50:23 
 2 60 Nélia Vitorino Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:52:03 
 3 34 Ana Homem C.A.S.P.A(Clube Amador Só Para Atletismo) 01:06:40 

 

Veteranos M45 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 97 Jorge Marcelino Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:35:44 
 2 126 Vítor Dinis Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:36:41 
 3 122 José Ferreira CCRD Burinhosa 00:39:24 
 4 50 Alcino Nunes CLAC - Entroncamento 00:39:38 
 5 99 João Domingos Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:39:47 
 6 98 João Marcelino Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:47:42 
 7 37 Renato Marques Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:48:21 
 8 1 Filipe Graça Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:49:20 
 9 68 Jorge Cardoso Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:51:50 
 10 3 Hélder Silva Bombeiros de Caxarias 00:55:09 

 

Veteranas F45 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 38 Alice Silva Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:50:50 
 2 59 Ana Fróis Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:58:55 

 

Veteranos M50 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 36 José Durão Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 00:37:53 
 2 73 Luís Guarda Grupo Atletismo de Caranguejeira 00:38:04 
 3 100 Carlos Simões Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:39:58 
 4 22 Carlos Alves Boavista do Pico-Açores 00:41:08 
 5 42 António Silva Casa Povo Alcanena 00:41:39 
 6 17 Jucelino Monteiro Atlético Clube da Batalha 00:42:08 
 7 71 José Ferreira GRCD Leiao 00:43:41 
 8 112 José Fonseca União FCI de Tomar 00:43:44 
 9 49 José Gomes CLAC - Entroncamento 00:45:02 
 10 79 Mário Ribeiro Individual 00:49:53 
 11 78 Adelino Pereira Individual 00:50:12 
 12 58 José Martins Clube Veteranos do Lis 00:50:20 
 13 96 António Ferreira Individual 00:56:27 



 

Veteranos M55 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 21 Alexandre Soares Boavista do Pico-Açores 00:39:20 
 2 20 João Pais Boavista do Pico-Açores 00:39:40 
 3 65 José Raimundo CR Amieirinhense 00:39:57 
 4 111 Luís Rodrigo União FCI de Tomar 00:40:21 
 5 16 David Catela Associação Académica de Santarém 00:46:36 
 6 95 Sílvio Lopes Individual 00:48:15 

 

Veteranas F55 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 64 Maria Santos Correr Ourém 01:00:32 

 

Veteranos M60 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 54 António Ferreira Clube Desportivo Moitense 00:42:20 
 2 101 Celestino Marques Industrial Desportivo Vieirense 00:43:27 
 3 35 Joaquim Teixeira Caracol Trail Team 00:44:44 
 4 47 Vítor Gomes CCD "O Alvitejo" 00:44:59 
 5 110 Alberto Graça União FCI de Tomar 00:48:04 
 6 75 José Mendes Individual 00:49:31 
 7 74 Amílcar Ribeiral Grupo Marcha e Corrida do Jamor 00:50:05 
 8 46 José Marques CCD "O Alvitejo" 00:50:22 
 9 109 Manuel Martins União FCI de Tomar 00:51:07 
 10 48 José Aleixo CLAC - Entroncamento 00:51:13 
 11 53 Diamantino Cruz Clube Desportivo Moitense 00:51:33 
 12 76 Leandro Santos Individual 00:54:48 
 13 66 Joaquim Fonseca Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:55:42 
 14 128 Fernando Freitas Individual 01:03:18 

 

Veteranas F60 
 Class. Peitoral Nome Clube Tempo 
 1 67 Mercedes Fonseca Federação da Família Paz Mundial e Unificação 00:56:29 
 

Obrigado pela Vossa Presença 
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